501841415 03/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M W Thomas	11/28/2011
James Alan Ehret	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warfab Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Joy Lane
City:	Hallsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13317353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)758-7507 Phone: 3307587505

Email: abbeyroad1126@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R.C. Harpman

Address Line 1: 819 Southwestern Run
Address Line 4: Youngstown, OHIO 44514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R.C. Harpman

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120306021742#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027804 FRAME: 0941 OP \$40.00 13317353

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, M.W. Thomas of 972 Acorn Trail, Hallsville, Texas 75650 and James Alan Ehret of 3 Gerard Drive, Norwalk, Ohio 44857 respectively, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CENTER PIN SUPPORT FOR A DRAGLINE EXCAVATING MACHINE for which an application for a Patent was filed on Oct. 17, 2011, Application Number 13/317,353

Whereas, Warfab Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation, "assignee" of 350 Joy Lane, P.O. Box 390, Hallsville, Texas 75650 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we M.W. Thomas and James Alan Ehret, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention worldwide and entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore. We, M.W. Thomas and James Alan Ehret, hereby authorize and request such patent to issue to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of November, 2011
at Young Stown, Ohio

M.W. Thomas

James Alan Ehret

PATENT REEL: 027804 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 03/05/2012